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Professional Staff Report
January g, 2016

271 Fontana Blvd
Abbey Harbor Condominium Association

Proposed Conditional Use Permit: Accessory Structure

Review

The applicant is seeking Conditional Use Permit approval, for the following:
e  Section 18-40(d)(2) for "other uses accessory to the principal use...” — specifically, an accessory storage structure.
e  Section 18-40(n) for “density, intensity and bulk regulations within the Abbey Harbor Marina Subdistrict may not
exceed existing conditions except by granting of a conditional use permit.”
e Section 18-162 for Exemptions to Design Standards: “The conditional use process may be used to seek exemptions
from the requirements of this article [Article X].”

Section 18-40(j) requires “All additicnal development shall comply with applicable design standards of article X" —which, as
required in Section 18-163, the Plan Commission is responsible for acting on.

REQUEST OF AN ACCESSORY USE TO THE PRINCIPAL USE and INCREASE IN DENSITY, INTENSITY AND BULK:
According to the submitted application, the accessory structure is proposed to be located near an existing dumpster enclosure
(which will be reduced in size and a portion thereof relocated on the site) and will eliminate four (4) existing parking spaces. The
proposed location is adjacent to and visible from Fontana Boulevard.

The proposed structure will be 24'x30" and 206" as measured to the peak of the roof. (* Fontana Municipal Code measures
building height from lowest existing grade adjacent to the foundation, to the midpoint of the tallest gable on a pitched shed or
hip roof.) There are no stated bulk reqgulations in the Abbey Harbor Marina Subdistrict to regulate maximum size or height.

The proposed exterior will be a plywood made to replicate vertical cedar siding to match the existing principal structure
(Harbor House).

The proposed structure will include two floors, accessible via an interior stairway.

REQUEST OF DESIGN STANDARD EXEMPTIONS:

Article X: Design Standards.

Section 18-162: Exemptions. "The conditional use process may be used to seek exemptions from the requirements of this
article.”

The following exemptions are requested through the Conditional Use process:
Sec. 18-164(c)(1)(b): A minimum of 30 percent window coverage on the first floor (of the fagade facing a public street).
Sec. 18-164(c)(1)(c): A minimum of 15 percent window coverage on upper stories (of the fagade facing a public street).
Sec. 18-164(e)(2)(g): The use of plywood (on the facade facing a public street).

Recommendation

Professional Staff recommends the following:

» Approval of a CUP to allow for an “other use accessory to the principal use.” [Sec. 18-40(d)(2)]
«  Approval of a CUP to allow for exceeding existing density, intensity and bulk regulations within the Abbey Harbor
Marina Subdistrict. [Sec. 18-40(n)]
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Approval of a CUP to allow for the following requested exemptions of Article X, Design Standards. [Sec. 18-162]
o Lessthan 30 percent window coverage on the first floor of the fagade facing a public street. [Sec. 18-
164(c)(1)(b)]
o Lessthan 15 percent window coverage on upper stories of the fagade facing a public street. [Sec. 18-
164(c)(2)(0)]
o Theuse of plywood on the fagade facing a public street. [Sec. 18-164(e}(2)(g)]
The structure shall not exceed 24'x30" in size.
The structure shall not exceed206" in height as measured from the lowest existing grade to the highest peak of the
roof.
The exterior of the structure shall be of materials made to match the principal building (Harbor House).
All dumpsters, whether remaining adjacent to the structure or relocated on the site, shall be fully screened with
materials matching the principal building (Harbor House).
All Building, electric & zoning permits shall be completed, submitted, and paid for in full within ten (10) days of the
date of this approval.
All outstanding cost recovery fees billed to date applicable to this project shall be paid prior to the issuance of any
building & zoning permits. This condition does not alleviate the applicant from any cost recovery fees not yet billed.
An as-built survey shall be required depicting the location and height of the completed structure.



Application for Village of Fontana-on-Geneva Lake

175 Valley View Drive - PO Box 200 - Fontana, Wl 53125
Phone: 262-275-6136 - Fax: 262-275-8088

Request: D o -
Please check all that apply. ale ap”_"?anor_‘ was rec?"’e‘j'

[] Building, Site & Operational Plan: Major (BSOP) $325.00

[] Building, Site & Operational Plan: Minor (BSOP) $125.00 e 5 4 904

[] Certified Survey Map (CSM) $100.00 plus $25.00 per lot uel 2 1 LU7Y:
Conditional Use Permit (CUP) $325.00 o

% Condominium Piat $100.00 plus $50.00 per unit VILLAGE O

[_]Final Plat $100.00 plus $50.00 per lot

[L] Petition to Amend Zoning & Zoning Map $325.00

[]Planned Development (PD) See Rezone, plus all other applicable

[]Planned Development Amendment $325.00 'ZE’ Paid: I
[_]Preliminary Plat $100.00 plus $50.00 per ot r ; — ? %
[]Other: Fee: 228 DU 2% |
Physical Address of Site: 271 _fordans B Date: 1Z |21 |15 )

Tax Parcel Number:

Project or Development Name: 1’! av bw G eV Z‘JC}/E

Applicant
Name: A!plaw 4—\=‘—* ber Q—‘»"@Q‘"\Fm'vm Assu.
Mailing Address: = | dtoae —7)

Feotmna, wi 53125

Marina, o=

eMail; -
Phone: 202 294 SSqud

Owner of Site

Name: 5A_LA.-E
Mailing Address:

eMail:
Phone:

Legal Representative
* Npame: _AlssE Wilken  Wynn at Law
Mailing Address: 297 wa. tiaim =t Se 0O
LAl 5347
eMail: Awileen (3 wyniald laor. Lavig
Phone: 262 H12 32777

Architect, Engineer, Contractor
Name:
Mailing Address:

eMail:
Phone:

Legal Description of Site (Attach separate sheet if additional siace is needed):
Z7l fortena \wd. Ak&l‘ o Y =

PAGE: 1|3




Application for Village of Fontana

Please answer all applicable. Missing or incomplete information may deem this application “incomplete,”
delaying or prohibiting a review.

Current Zoning of Site: 2 '% Current Overlay Districts of Site: ﬁ& g}‘-f— \\la.?

Proposed Zoning of Site: __j2.%>
Proposed type of structure of use: (3 ave. 54 ! U-\-i\“\H‘ %ﬂ&-‘:\/

Proposed use of structure or site: _@_Lv% e l i oé_n_

Statement of proposed use of property, with pertinent facts regarding the size of area involved, extent
of development, type of operation, etc. (Attach separate sheet if additional space is needed):

Statement showing compatibility of proposed zoning district and proposed use to the Village
Comprehensive Plan: (Attach separate sheet if additional space is needed)

Statement showing compatibility of proposed zoning district and proposed use with adjacent
properties and neighborhoods (Attach separate sheet if additional space is needed):

Include the names and addresses of all property owners located within 300 feet of the subject
property, as measured from all property lines (Attach separate sheet if additional space is needed):

Name Address

—Am%%"'* 29 Fewdana %\VA :‘i:;\ft‘\"‘—’\.v---.

Print Applicant’s Name: A\bbe., L}m bov {,)M-a'b EB(SL\’;J*«' Date: s> Jiu 45

™

Signature of Applicant:

Page 2 of 3



Application for Village of Fontana

Cost Recovery Certificate and Agreement
Pursuant to Ordinance 10-6-97-1 and Section 18.236 of the Village of Fontana Municipal Code

The undersigned applicant hereby acknowledges and agrees to be bound by Ordinance 10-6-g7-1 as codified at Section 18.236 of
the Municipal Code, providing for Village recovery of all costs and disbursements incurred in the process of considering requests
by an Applicant related to the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake zoning or subdivision code. The Applicant further agrees, in
consideration of the Village's hiring of professionals to assist it in the process of reviewing the Applicant request and Village costs
incurred therein, to reimburse the Village for all costs recoverable pursuant to the terms of the above numbered ordinance within
the time period set forth in the Ordinance.

PROJECT INFORMATION

PROJECT OR DEVELOPMENT NAME A\o ‘901 -\A‘- v \mv' Gﬁfﬁi
PYSICAL ADDRESS OF SITE 21l Fentrans Fld

APPLICANT INFORMATION

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: é'a’ 5’\1&&"
BILLING ADDRESS: Yo Bex 77

fornNana WA 53125
PHONE: 242 394 s5 “/-‘1‘
EMAIL: 65“\{1(&0’@ ab\u:‘ Mavina, ceor

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: /5
———

Dated this 2\ dayof_ Ve ce wmlar — 22D

Note to Applicant:

The Village Engineer, Attorney and other Village professionals and staff, if requested by the Village to review your
request, will bill for their time at an hourly rate which is adjusted from time to time by agreement with the Village.
Please inquire as to the current hourly rate you can expect for this work.

In addition to these rates, you will be asked to reimburse the Village for those additional costs set forth in Section 18.236
of the Municipal Code.

Page 30f3
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